

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7018 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Suchitra W/o Sanjay Purohit And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Secretary, Industries,RESPONDENT
Energy And Labour Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

ADV RAHUL M BHANGDE for Petitioner
MR DEEPAK THAKARE ADDL. GP for Respondent/STATE,
ADV J B KASAT FOR RES-

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ

DATE : 27th November, 2025

P.C. :

List the matter on 01.12.2025 at high on board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)